
\, ~ - ~w:a~tt ~~ 3tititlH fi~H 
&ilfHtll~! Cfittl' ~ 671124 'l1mi 

ICAR - Central Plantation Crops Re 'earch Institute 
t!l':n.,, ' 

I H 
h.a\:tt'lIj:;od - 671 124, Kl"'IIJa, Indin 

Phl HIL (Oll) : 04()94 - 23 2333 
E-lIlail :dircL1dLc f!cri:1I Il'iiLgOl Illh\>: ; 0499~ - ::32.'22 

dir<:c torcplTi(1I !:,l11ali .colllU' H\ ; 04994 - 2321$93 - 95 
(h(l\\dappa. jll~( icar.:,'()" .in04l)94 - 232090 

\Vebsilt: : hup:!/v.,\\ \\ .cpcri.goul1o 'N-l - 2329% 

tt 54(2)/2015-161J,'fl1ft (~) ~ 021. 01.2018 

~~ 41<;'1141 ~ TENDER -CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

-~ mmr(ifi ~CT 600.0 fcti. m ~m ~ cFrtT 31h: 20.0 fcti .m ~ cFrtT CflPfiTffi m cfiT rfl <;'1141 ~ 
~ +ilQ{~< f.1~<I~ ~ cfiT ~~ I ~ cf;T Qrn ~ m-~~ ~ 'T{ ~I '-fR 3TfCfQ1:fCf1 ~ ill , 
3lf8Fh1) ~ cpp:f Bl1iT -en: ~ 9.30 ~ -fr 5 .00 ~ (jCf) m~ ~ ~~ cFflrAcfil ~, 1:f,T1f I 
~,~ \3eY I1::'i -fr mtr ~ \lfT ~~ I 

Sealed tenders are invited for the auction sale of 600.0 Kg bJack pepper 1st and 20.0 Kg 2nd quality 
black pepper are available in the stock of this Institute. The Terms and Conditions for the tender are given 
below. Further details, if any required, can be had from the ACTO, Farm ISIC (Farm) of this Institute during 
the office hours from 9.30 am to 5.00 pm on all working days. 
~ 'l1if ~ 2,fm&TCf)/~, ~ \3 eY 11::'i cf;T ¥ ~ cfiT mffi ~ ~~ 9'iT m 'f1'1PT -en: 
~ m+=f1ft ~~ I +iIQ{~< f.1~1::I~ ~m ~', CfllfWih: if ~ 20,0001-~ 9'iT G8TRT \Jf11T Cf)f 

~~m'liT T 3l:J: -q ~, ~ U Lfl 2,f tt, Cfllfl{ln'5 ~ -.=fTI1 -en: ~~, ~ m~ f,RQ]9) , ~ U Lfl 3T tt, 
CfllfWn;S ~ -.=fTI1 -en: ~ 23.01.2018 Cf?r {;IY(II::"'i 5.00 qif (jCf) ~~I m~~ -q-~ 24,01.20'18 

Cf?r ~ 11 .30 ~ fll cf'Sl f.i Cfl rfl <:1141 {;II <11 Rl (1 cf;T ~ 1~~ GR f.1 ~ G: IQ~ fcFm ~, fll cf'Sl f.i Cfl 
rfl <:1141 if 'lITlT it ~ tl fl Icf'Sl f.i Cfl rn ~ 141 ~ qre: 24.0 1. 201 8 Cf?r f.i fCl <1Cfll D' cf;T '3'Ti'fma- if ~ GR ~nt 
mm ~ I fllcf'Slf.iCfl 4) <;'1 141 -q-~~ rfl~l41 -cf1l" ~~ m'l1 ~ ~~ 20,000/- Gi<TR1 

\Jf11T ~ ~ if 3RT fcpn \ifRT ~ I 

Interested parties may see the items during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm Supdt/ HD(Crop Production. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central 
Plnation Crops Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 23.01.2018 at 5.00 pm 
along with an EMD of Rs.20,0001-(twenty thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of [CAR Unit 
CPCRJ, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 24.01.2018 at 11.30 
am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public auction. 
The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction 24.01.2018 in the presence of tenderers present. 
Those who are participating in the public auction also need to remit the EMD amount of Rs.20,0001- before 
commencing the auction procedure. 
!(nf ~m-~ :Terms and Conditions 

1.ql--ill ~ 'Cffi1T 'S!1 mirA <:1141 if 'lITlT ~ if ~~ , ~ m+=f1ft 9'iT 'Tf fi ell Gl'Sl 'i Cfl ~ cit m fcti. lIT ~ 
31TUT'C -en: Cfll 01 fl:l-<f ~ fcn!: ~~ CflTI The dealer who wishes to participate the tender, may be quoted the 
rate for black pepper per Kg basis, 
2. ~ fcFm Tf'IT ~~ \3t1 fct~ Rfct-~ ~ ~ ~CT ~ 1 The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular auction 
3.f.i<1cr ~~ ~ mtr ~ Cf?r ~ rr@ fcI:;m ~ ITender received after the due date will nol be 

accepted 
4.Gi<TR1 \Jf11T ~ fctrrr (~~) mH ~ 9'iT ~ rr@ fcI:;m ~ ITenders received without EMD 
(as Demand draft) will not be accepted 
5. ~~if~ 10 . 08.2017Cf?r~ 11.30~flI4'Slf.1Cflrffi;rn:ft{;lI<1IRl(1-cf1l" 'S!'rcMt 1 

, 




~~~ RRli;IQ ~~~, HI4\liRCfi ;:fll'l\l-n it 'lWT ~ ~ ~IPubJic auction will be conducted 

on 24-01-2018 at 1l.30 am at the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can 

participate in the Public auction. 

6 flI4\liRCfi rf)1'I\l-n ~ ~ 24.01.2018 cFr f.'lRl~ICfiI(1 eFt ~m it ~ « RRl~IQ mm ~ The 

sealed tenders will be opened after the pub 1ic auction 24.01.2018 in the presence of tenderers present. 

7.lilQZ<Sj~ f.'lRl~IQ ~~ G\R ~ \3"O-.:jJOjct 00 eFt ~ eFt ~ The declaration of the highest bid will 

be done only after opening of the sealed tenders. 

8 .. ffilnft~~, 3ih: ~~, m~trftm f1;rn~~ I 

The materials should be taken possession as is where is basis from the Institute prem ises. 


9. ~ eft <IT eft f1 31Wcf; ~ CfiT ~~ "Q,Cfi ~~ ~~ cIT me ~ 3lTUR '1l": f.tuPr R<:rr ~ I In 
case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on the basis of lots. 
1O.f.'lfm ~~ \3""ffi R.l ~~ R Rl i; ICfi I(>j ~00 CfiT ~ \Jf1IT Cflln1"tT ~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessftd tenderers will be refunded on the same day after opening the Tenders. 
11. ~ R Rl i;1 Cfi Izj~ CfiT ~ \Jf1IT ~ 'rf ~ f1 ~~ tfTlr fTTmft ;rn ~ m ~ ~ cm;r ~ f1 

fI1 ~~~~ Cflln1 eFt ~ IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/bidders will be refunded only after 
three months from the date of taking possession of the materials. 
12. f.tmftct" 3fCffit ~ m ~ ID1nft 1@ ;rn ~m f1 ~ \Jfl1T 'rf ~ f1 <IT 3tfucF; ~ f1 \lfQG Cfil:" ~ CfiT 

~~ ~~fCfi eFT ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD amount in ftill 
or part there of in the event of not taking possession of medicinal plants within prescribed period 
13 . f<t.:n fc\1m CflRITI ~ f.'lfm ~ CflB CfiT <IT f8 ZfCfi IZ CflB CfiT ~ mm;:r ~ ~~fCfi '1l": 3ITffi-nT ~ 
~~ '1l": fc\1m ~ CfiT ~ 1@ fcI:;m ~ IThe Director of this Institute reserves the right to 

accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this accoLlnt will be 
entertained in any case. 
I4. ~/SPIII t1 R Cfij=aCfir-::"1!+:ncF>l8 ~ f1 fc\1m 1ft B11l:f '1l": f.'lfm ~ CflB CfiT ~m~Ff ~ ~QfCfi n 
~ ~IThe Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time for 
Legal/Admin/Technical reasons. 

18 ~ fc\1m 1ft 1XCfiR eFt ~~~ cIT f.'lfm ~ f0:ricF ~ ~ "C"flPf ~ it <IT ~~ B"1'inf 

~~ f.n:Rr ~ f0:ricF it f.'lfm1111'11m mm ~ I If there any Bandh etc . on the date of 
opening of tenders/auction , will be conducted the next day or on a later date dixed by the competent 
authority of the Institute. 

. ~ 

istrative Officer 

~ Distribution : 

1. "it.<:"Fct ~ Dr. Ravi Bhat, ~Head(~ \3 ,Y I~ij Crop Production) & ,3fc<Tef , flI4"1RCfi ;:fll'llm ~ 
Chairman PFC 
2. ~ >rQllflRCfi ~ . . . Admn.Officer, ~ Member, flI4"1f.'lCfi 411'1141 ~ 
3. ~~~~ Fin&Accts.Officer ~ Member, fl I4"1 RCfi ;:fll'lI41 ~ 
4. ~>r~lIflf.'lCfi ~(~)AAO, Stores ~ Member, HI4"1RCfi rf)11 I4'1 ~ 
5. ~ ~ If.'l Cfi >rmff (tfiTlf) fi ll!\li Cficonvener HI 4"1 f.'l Cfi rf1 I'll m~ PFC 

Slf8R1R1 : 
~ Head, flIJOjI~Cfi ~, S.Sc.I ~ ~PS toDir , t=.=RQfCfi/~#1If.'lCfi >rmff, ~~ ~ 

SIC,KVK/~ATIC/~ ~Notice Board(CfiI £I TWlOfficeftfi11fFann) ® Cflef Hindi cell, ~iilfll ~c Web site, *U en 3f B"CPCRI , Cfil fl zln:s Kasaragod 


